Emu and Salmon Recipe for an Adult Dog
1000 Kcal — NRC Nutrient Guidelines — Adult Dog Maintenance

Formulation Tool: Raw, Fed and Nerdy spreadsheet

Batch Ingredients List

Servings Units g v
1

Ground Emu 325.00 g Dry Matter Basis
Lamb Liver 12.00 g
Lamb Kidney 10.00 g
Pumpkin Seeds 15.00 g
Lamb Heart 33.00 g
Carrots, Boiled and Drained 20.00 g
Strawberry 20.00 g
Blueberry 15.00 g
Apple w/S 10.00 g
Blue Mussel 20.00 g

Olive Oil 1.00 teaspoon @ Protein @ Fat Carbohydrates @ Fiber @ Ash
Spinach, Boiled and Drained 4500 g
Australian Salmon 70.00 g
Shiitake Mushrooms Raw 25.00 g
Solgar Vitamin E 1001U softgels 1.00 softgel Calories
NOW Kelp 150mcg tablets 1.00 tablet
Eggshell (g) 2.50 gram 13.2%

Pumpkin, Boiled and Drained 70.00 g
Canned Eastern Oyster 15.00 g
Chicken Feet w/S RMB * 40.00 g
Parsley (Australian) 5.00 g
Chicken Egg 4400 g
Quinoa, Cooked 59.00 g

@ Protein

@ Fat @ Carbohydrates
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Nutrient breakdown

Energy kcal

Protein g

Tryptophan g

Threonine g

Isoleucine g

Leucine g

Lysine g

Methionine g

Cystine g

Methionine and Cystine g

Phenylalanine g

Tyrosine g

Phenylalanine and Tyrosine g

Valine g

Arginine g

Histidine g

Alanine g

Aspartic acid g

Glutamic acid g

Glycine g

Proline g

Serine g

Hydroxyproline g
Taurine mg

Total lipid (fat) g
Linoleic acid a
Alpha-Linolenic Acid " g
Arachidonic Acid * g
20:5n-3 (EPA) g
22:6n-3 (DHA) g
EPA + DHA undifferentiated g
EPA + DHA Total g

Omega 6 : Omega 3

Required
1000.00

3445
048
147
126
231
116
116

221
158
252
252
168
135
065

1890
378
0.15

0.16
0.16

Total

1000.65

11945
098
385
435
742
743
266
111
376
396
307
694
478
6.60
277
530

10.56
1342
472
480
379
059
0.00

4338
558
082
056
040
057
0.00
097

%

Requirec
Serving Size g
Water g
Dry Matter g
Ash

Minerals
Calcium, Ca mg 1365.34
Iron,Fe mg 1050
Magnesium, Mg mg 206.90
Phosphorus, P mg 1050.26
Potassium, K mg 1470.36
Sodium,Na mg  275.17
Zinc,Zn mg 2101
Copper, Cu mg 210
Manganese, Mn mg 168
Selenium, Se yg 12393
Chloride, Cl mg  420.10

lodine, | ug  310.88

CaP 1.00

Zn:Cu 950
Vitamins

Vitamin C, total ascorbic acid mg
Thiamin mg 078
Riboflavin mg 180
Niacin mg 599
Pantothenic acid mg 515
Vitamin B-6 mg 051

Folate, total ug =~ 93.47
Choline, total mg  588.14
Betaine mg
Vitamin B-12 pg 1208
Retinol pg 52513
Vitamin E (alpha-tocopherol]’ mg 6421

Vitamin D3 (cholecalciferol) ug 473
Vitamin K (phylloquinone) ug  567.14

Total

853.00

64431

20869
10.40

155397
23.06
306.77
154424
2437.10
469.20
3028
3.00
273
166.28
13.00
15033

3438
143
319

3454

1251
319

24353
20353
4028
4868
996.12

7324
487

31455

10
101

35%
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